	Docket No.: RLL-290US
(Nev. 03-01)	ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV04 PATEN	TS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings→ → ▼	▼ ▼ ▼ ▼
To the Director of the United S ates Patent and Trademark O	ffice: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Anita MEHTA	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Bruhaspathy MIRIYALA	Name: Ranbaxy Laboratories Limited
Arundutt Viswanatham SILAM KOTI Jang Bahadur GUPTA	Address: Plot No. 90, Sector - 32
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Gurgaon State/Prov.: Haryana
○ Other Correct Country of Asssignee	Country: India ZIP: 122001
Execution Date: <u>April 18, 23 & 23, 2005</u>	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed toge:her with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
10/552,502 October 7, 2005	
A-100	
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Jayadeep R. Deshmukh, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$
Registration No. 34,507	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Address: Ranbaxy, Inc.	credited or debited to deposit account
600 College Road East, Suite 2100	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
City: Princeton State/Prov.: NJ	50-0912
Country: USA ZIP: 08540	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
O Statement and sixed	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. Output Description:	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Kenneth Y. Lo, Esq. Reg. No. 51,961	December 19, 2006
Name of Person Signing	Signature
	rer sheet, attachments, and document:

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 018677 FRAME: 0912 RightFax

2/2/06 7:58 PAGE 005/010 Fax Server

Docket No. RLL-290WO

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS, TITLE AND INTEREST IN INVENTION

This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest (check all that apply	<i>'</i>):
√ United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention	
√ Indian rights, title and interest in the invention	
$\sqrt{}$ Foreign (non-Indian, non-United States) rights, title and interest in the	
invention	
United States Patent Application Serial No	•
United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No	
United States Patent No(s).	
International (PCI) Patent Application Serial No. PCT/IB03/01327	()
Other (specify)	y ,
Title of the Invention:	<u></u>
3,6-DISUBSTITUTED AZABICYCLO HEXANE DERIVATIVES AS MUSCA	RINIC
RECEPTOR ANTAGONISTS	

Inventors (assignors)

The second secon

Name	Address
Anita MEHTA	756 Old Checker Road Buffalo Grove, Il 60089 USA
Bruhaspathy MORIYALA	1731 Anderson Road, Apt. 45 Oxford, Ms 38655 USA
•	
Armdutt, Viswenatham SILAMKOTI	97 Doveton Road 500010 Bolarium Secunderabad India
Jang Bahadur GUPTA	The Entente 803 5-15 Koyocho Naka Higashinada-Ku Kobe, 6580032 Japan

RightFax

2/2/06 7:58

PAGE 006/010

Fax Server

Docket No. RLL-290WO

Assignee

Name	Address
Ranbaxy Laboratories Limited	19 Nehru Place 110019 New Delhi, Delhi India

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, treaty rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

We hereby covenant that the rights and property conveyed by this Assignment are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the rights and property as expressed herein;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention, and any other patent-issuing authority to issue any such Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention, directly to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

RANBAXY IP

Fax Server

☑ 004/007

RightFax

2/2/06 7:58

PAGE 007/010

Docket No. RLL-290WO

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissues or reexaminations of any Letters Patent which may be granted for the aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

And we further agree, when requested, without further charge to Assignee but at its expense, to communicate to Assignee or its representatives all facts known to us regarding the aforesaid Invention and improvements, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths or declarations, and generally perform all acts, which may be necessary, desirable or convenient, to aid Assignee in securing, maintaining and enforcing patents for the aforesaid inventions and improvements in the aforesaid countries, and for vesting title thereto in Assignee.

Inventors' Signatures

Neme	Signat	ure/Date
Anita MEHTA	A helder	April 23, 3003
Bruhaspathy MIRIYALA		
Arundutt, Viswanatham		
SILAMKOTI,		
Jan Bahadur GUPTA		

RANBAXY IP

Fax Server

☑ 005/007

RightFax

2/2/06 7:58

PAGE 008/010

Docket No. RLL-290WO

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissues or reexaminations of any Letters Patent which may be granted for the aforesaid Invention, as the Assignes or its Designec(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

And we further agree, when requested, without further charge to Assignee but at its expense, to communicate to Assignee or its representatives all facts known to us regarding the aforesaid invention and improvements, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths or declarations, and generally perform all acts, which may be necessary, desirable or convenient, to aid Assignee in securing, maintaining and enforcing patents for the aforesaid inventions and improvements in the aforesaid countries, and for vesting title thereto in Assignee.

Inventors' Signatures

· Name	Signature/Date
Anita MEHTA	
Bruhaspathy MIETYALA	Monthy April 23, 2003
Arundutt, Viswaratham	
SILAMKOTI,	
Jan Bahadur GUPTA	

E.

☑ 006/007

2/06 7

∢ax Se

Docket No. RLL-290WO

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissues or reexaminations of any Letters Patent which may be granted for the aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

And we further agree, when requested, without further charge to Assignee but at its expense, to communicate to Assignee or its representatives all facts known to us regarding the aforesaid invention and improvements, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths or declarations, and generally perform all acts, which may be necessary, desirable or convenient, to aid Assignee in securing, maintaining and enforcing patents for the aforesaid inventions and improvements in the aforesaid countries, and for vesting title thereto in Assignee.

Inventors' Signatures

RECORDED: 12/19/2006

Name	Signature/Date
Anite MEHTA	
Bruhaspathy MIRIYALA	
Arundutt, Viswanstham	1
SILAMKOTI,	Munder 04/23/08
Jan Bahadur GUPTA	

PATENT REEL: 018677 FRAME: 0917